FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 45310/D190

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700417224

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Duhn Oil Tool, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Duhn Oil Tool, Inc.	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other: Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3912 Gilmore Avenue, Bakersfield, California 93308 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	Exists Under Laws of California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: No	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of California	
3.	Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No	
M doct	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: To correct error made in a previously recorded ament at Reel 2992, Frame 08353	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Execution Date: September 1, 2009			
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,751,856	
Additional numbers attached? No			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Constantine Marantidis	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): Fee was paid previously. 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	Signature:		
	Date: September 15, 2009	Name: Constantine Marantidis 626/795-9900	
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

CM/clb

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0055

USPTO

9/11/2009 10:26:14 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO: CONSTANTINE MARANTIDIS COMPANY: P.O. BOX 7068

08/04/2008 18:07 FAX 826 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

09/04/2009 700417224 @ 002/004

Form FTC-1:94 (Ret, 01-09) OMB Collection (651-0027 (esp., 02/28/2009)	U.S. QEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ss) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Duhn Oil Tool, Inc. 3912 Gilmore Avenua	Additional regress, extransacs, or obtained attached?		
Bakerefield, CA 93308	Internal		
individual(s) Association.	Address:		
General Pertnership 🛄 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3912 Gilmore Avenua		
Corporation State: California	Chy Rakorafiald		
Cilizanship (see ouldelines)	State: California		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ["Yes K No	Country: USA ZID: 93308		
	Ausociation Citizenenip Genural Partramatrip Citizenenip		
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Data(s):	Umited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) September 1, 2009	K Corporation Citizenship 119A		
Assignment Marger Marger	Ditter Citizenship		
Assignment Reel 2992, Frame 08353 Change of Name To correct error stade in a	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom <u>estic</u>		
Other premiously renewled desument	representative designation is attached; Yes		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Tredemark. B. Tredemark Registration No.(s) 2,751,856		
	Additional showl(s) attended? Yes K No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is Unknown): WEI (stylized) and Design			
5. Name & address of purty to whom correspondence consuming document should be easied; Name: Constanting Hazantidia	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) 3.40,.00		
Street Address: F.O. Box 7068	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Pasadena	5. Payment information:		
State: California Zp: 91109-7068			
Phone Number: (626) 785-9900	Deposit Account Number 031728		
Fax Number: (925)3((-9500)	Authorized User Name 9061		
9. Signature:	8		
Slenghun	September 4, 2009		
Constantine Marantidis	Total member of pages legisling green		
Name of Parent Rigging	alveet, alfanirments, and document: 3		

Documents to be incorpted (accluding yours about) wholed be found to (571) 273-0149, or resided by: Mail Step Assignment Recordson Services, Director of the USPTC, P.O. See 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0056

09/15/2009 17:03 FAX 626 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

2 005/007

USPTO

9/11/2009 10:26:14 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: CONSTANTINE MARANTIDIS COMPANY: P.O. BOX 7068

: 08/04/2008 18:07 FAX 828 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

₩003/004

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK

5/007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

WHI (stylized) and design

Registration No.:

2,751,856

Registered : : August 19, 2003

Docket No. :

45310/D190

AFFIDAVIT OF JENNIFER A. DUNCAN

I, Jennifer A. Duncan declare that I am the Chief Financial Officer of Duhn Oil Tool, Inc. I make this Declaration based on personal knowledge or based on records which are kept in the ordinary course of business by Duhn Oil Tool, Inc.

Duhn Oil Tool, Inc. is the correct owner of the above-identified registration. On June 7, 2004 an Assignment of this registration was erroneously recorded from Nitas Venture, LLC to Dr's. Own, Inc. This assignment was recorded at Reel and Frame 2992/08353. At no time has Nitas Venture, LLC had any ownership interest in the referenced registration.

The true chain of title is that Duhn Oil Tool, Inc. owned the registration at the time it registered and is the current owner of the registration. It has granted a Security Interest to Freeport Financial LLC.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0057

09/15/2009 17:03 FAX 626 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

2006/007

USPTO

9/11/2009 10:26:14 AM

PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

TO: CONSTANTINE MARANTIDIS COMPANY: P.O. BOX 7068

-09/04/2008 TB:07 FAX 828 577 8800

CHRISTIE, PARKER B HALE

₫ 004/004

Registration No. 2,751,856

Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration issued thereon.

9/1/2009

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

of Financial Officer Zuhn Oil Tool, Inc.

CLB PA\$864736.1-4-08/27/09 1:56 PM